900352679 02/02/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900350445

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M2 Renewables, Inc.		12/20/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydro International plc
Street Address:	Victoria Road Shearwater House
Internal Address:	Clevedon Hall Estate
City:	Clevedon
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BS217RD
Entity Type:	public limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3973637	M2 RENEWABLES
Registration Number:	3973638	M2 RENEWABLES
Registration Number:	3970113	M2R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077741127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2077741200

Email:jkeenan@bssn.comCorrespondent Name:James F. Keenan, Jr.Address Line 1:100 MIDDLE STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 9729

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, MAINE 04104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Keenan, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/James F. Keenan, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0889 source=Executed Trademark Assignment - US#page1.tif
source=Executed Trademark Assignment - US#page2.tif
source=Executed Trademark Assignment - US#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, M2 Renewables, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 20996 Bake Pkwy #106, Lake Forest, CA 92630 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells and conveys to Hydro International plc, a public limited company with a place of business at Victoria Road Shearwater House, Clevedon Hall Estate Clevedon United Kingdom BS217RD ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A and the trademark registrations and applications for registration thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill inuring thereto from continuous use in commerce of such Trademarks, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement occurring prior to, on or following the date hereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns. Further, and without limitation, Assignor assigns, sells and conveys to Assignee any and all rights of Assignor, express or implied, legal or equitable, in and to any licenses or use agreements relating to the Trademarks.

Executed as of December 2015

TADLA	
By:	×
Name: The Killing	
Title: Chief Francisco	770E K
Hydro International plc	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

M2 Renewables, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, M2 Renewables, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 20996 Bake Pkwy #106, Lake Forest, CA 92630 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells and conveys to Hydro International plc, a public limited company with a place of business at Victoria Road Shearwater House, Clevedon Hall Estate Clevedon United Kingdom BS217RD ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A and the trademark registrations and applications for registration thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill inuring thereto from continuous use in commerce of such Trademarks, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement occurring prior to, on or following the date hereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns. Further, and without limitation, Assignor assigns, sells and conveys to Assignee any and all rights of Assignor, express or implied, legal or equitable, in and to any licenses or use agreements relating to the Trademarks.

Executed as of December 2, 2015

M2 Renewabl	les, Inc.
By:	
Name: Title:	
Hydro Interna	tional pla
By:	<u> Kallax</u>
Name:	TA. Walley

Schedule A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.
M2 RENEWABLES	U.S.	3,973,637
M2 Renewables	U.S.	3,973,638
M2R	U.S.	3,970,113
M2 RENEWABLES	Australia	1414599
M2 Renewables	Australia	1414603
M2 RENEWABLES	Canada	TMA847357
M2 Renewables	Canada	TMA847356
M2 RENEWABLES	CTM	009814542
M2 Renewables	CTM	009814443

6.min

RECORDED: 01/14/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0893